AZ - series
AZ- / AZU-    SERIES
ALUMINIUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS HIGH TEMPERATURE
Series
Capacitance
range
Voltage
range

90000 hr
130000 hr
180000 hr
>250000hr
60000 hr
25000 hr
10000 hr
200000 hr
Expected life criteria : see introduction
ITELCOND  Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors Pag. 66
AZ - series
    ESR ESR Z Iripple Iripple
CAP Rated Case Φ x h TG δ max typ.  max  85°C 105°C              CATALOGUE NUMBER
 Voltage Code   100 Hz 100 Hz 10 KHz 100 Hz 100 Hz Flat bottom Mounting stud
(µF) (Vn)  (mm) 100 Hz (mOhm) (mOhm) (mOhm) (A) (A)
10000   BC 51 x 105 0,10 16 12 40 19,0 10,3 AZX103M100BC1 AZUX103M100BC1
15000 100 CC 63 x 107 0,10 11 8 10 26,0 14,2 AZX153M100CC1 AZUX153M100CC1
22000   DC 76 x 107 0,12 9 7 8 32,0 17,7 AZX223M100DC1 AZUX223M100DC1
33000   DF 76 x 147 0,12 6 4 6 45,0 24,8 AZX333M100DF1 AZUX333M100DF1
    ESR ESR Z Iripple Iripple
CAP Rated Case Φ x h TG δ max typ.  max  85°C 105°C              CATALOGUE NUMBER
 Voltage Code   100 Hz 100 Hz 10 KHz 100 Hz 100 Hz Flat bottom Mounting stud
(µF) (Vn)  (mm) 100 Hz (mOhm) (mOhm) (mOhm) (A) (A)
2200   BC 51 x 105 0,11 80 60 68 9,0 4,8 AZX222M160BC1 AZUX222M160BC1
3300   BC 51 x 105 0,11 53 40 49 10,0 5,7 AZX332M160BC1 AZUX332M160BC1
4700 160 CC 63 x 107 0,11 37 28 34 14,0 7,6 AZX472M160CC1 AZUX472M160CC1
6800   DC 76 x 107 0,11 26 19 23 18,0 10,2 AZX682M160DC1 AZUX682M160DC1
10000   DF 76 x 147 0,11 18 13 16 25,0 14,1 AZX103M160DF1 AZUX103M160DF1
15000   DF 76 x 147 0,12 13 10 11 30,0 16,7 AZX153M160DF1 AZUX153M160DF1
    ESR ESR Z Iripple Iripple
CAP Rated Case Φ x h TG δ max typ.  max  85°C 105°C              CATALOGUE NUMBER
 Voltage Code   100 Hz 100 Hz 10 KHz 100 Hz 100 Hz Flat bottom Mounting stud
(µF) (Vn)  (mm) 100 Hz (mOhm) (mOhm) (mOhm) (A) (A)
2200  BC 51 x 105 0,09 65 49 61 10,0 5,4 AZX222M200BC1 AZUX222M200BC1
3300  CC 63 x 107 0,09 43 33 40 13,0 7,5 AZX332M200CC1 AZUX332M200CC1
4700 200 DC 76 x 107 0,09 30 23 28 18,0 10,0 AZX472M200DC1 AZUX472M200DC1
6800  DF 76 x 147 0,09 21 16 18 25,0 13,7 AZX682M200DF1 AZUX682M200DF1
10000   DF 76 x 147 0,09 14 11 13 30,0 16,6 AZX103M200DF1 AZUX103M200DF1
    ESR ESR Z Iripple Iripple
CAP Rated Case Φ x h TG δ max Typ.  max  85°C 105°C              CATALOGUE NUMBER
 Voltage Code   100 Hz 100 Hz 10 KHz 100 Hz 100 Hz Flat bottom Mounting stud
(µF) (Vn)  (mm) 100 Hz (mOhm) (mOhm) (mOhm) (A) (A)
1500   BC 51 x 105 0,09 96 72 77 8 4,7 AZX152M250BC1 AZUX152M250BC1
2200   CC 63 x 107 0,09 65 49 53 12 6,4 AZX222M250CC1 AZUX222M250CC1
3300 250 DC 76 x 107 0,09 43 33 35 16 8,8 AZX332M250DC1 AZUX332M250DC1
4700  DF 76 x 147 0,09 30 23 25 21 11,9 AZX472M250DF1 AZUX472M250DF1
6800   DJ 76 x 217 0,09 21 16 17 31 17,3 AZX682M250DJ1 AZUX682M250DJ1
10000   DJ 76 x 217 0,09 14 11 11 38 21,0 AZX103M250DJ1 AZUX103M250DJ1
ITELCOND  Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors                                                                                          Pag. 67
AZ - series
    ESR ESR Z Iripple Iripple
CAP Rated Case Φ x h TG δ max Typ.  max  85°C 105°C              CATALOGUE NUMBER
 Voltage Code   100 Hz 100 Hz 10 KHz 100 Hz 100 Hz Flat bottom Mounting stud
(µF) (Vn)  (mm) 100 Hz (mOhm) (mOhm) (mOhm) (A) (A)
1500   BC 51 x 105 0,07 74 56 62 0,0 5,3 AZX152M350BC1 AZUX152M350BC1
2200   CC 63 x 107 0,07 51 38 42 13,0 7,2 AZX222M350CC1 AZUX222M350CC1
3300   DC 76 x 107 0,07 34 25 28 18,0 9,8 AZX332M350DC1 AZUX332M350DC1
4700 350 DF 76 x 147 0,07 24 18 20 24,0 13,3 AZX472M350DF1 AZUX472M350DF1
6800   DF 76 x 147 0,07 16 12 20 27,0 14,8 AZX682M350DF1 AZUX682M350DF1
6800   DJ 76 x 217 0,07 16 12 28 35,0 19,4 AZX682M350DJ1 AZUX682M350DJ1
10000   DJ 76 x 217 0,07 11 8 14 42,0 23,5 AZX103M350DJ1 AZUX103M350DJ1
     ESR ESR Z Iripple Iripple
CAP Rated Case Φ x h TG δ max Typ.  Max  85°C 105°C              CATALOGUE NUMBER
 Voltage Code   100 Hz 100 Hz 10 KHz 100 Hz 100 Hz Flat bottom Mounting stud
(µF) (Vn)  (mm) 100 Hz (mOhm) (mOhm) (mOhm) (A) (A)
1000   BC 51 x 105 0,07 111 84 92 8,0 4,3 AZX102M400BC1 AZUX102M400BC1
1500   CC 63 x 107 0,07 74 56 62 11,0 5,9 AZX152M400CC1 AZUX152M400CC1
2200 400 DC 76 x 147 0,07 51 38 42 14,0 8,0 AZX222M400DC1 AZUX222M400DC1
3300  DF 76 x 147 0,07 34 25 28 20,0 11,2 AZX332M400DF1 AZUX332M400DF1
4700   DF 76 x 147 0,07 24 18 20 24,0 13,3 AZX472M400DF1 AZUX472M400DF1
6800   DJ 76 x 217 0,07 16 12 14 35,0 19,4 AZX682M400DJ1 AZUX682M400DJ1
     ESR ESR Z Iripple Iripple
CAP Rated Case Φ x h TG δ max Typ.  max  85°C 105°C              CATALOGUE NUMBER
 Voltage Code   100 Hz 100 Hz 10 KHz 100 Hz 100 Hz Flat bottom Mounting stud
(µF) (Vn)  (mm) 100 Hz (mOhm) (mOhm) (mOhm) (A) (A)
1000   BC 51 x 105 0,08 127 96 80 8,0 4,3 AZX102M450BC1 AZUX102M450BC1
1500   CC 63 x 107 0,08 85 64 54 11,0 5,9 AZX152M450CC1 AZUX152M450CC1
2200  450 DC 76 x 107 0,08 58 43 54 14,0 8,0 AZX222M450DC1 AZUX222M450DC1
2200  DF 76 x 147 0,08 58 43 37 16,0 9,1 AZX222M450DF1 AZUX222M450DF1
3300   DF 76 x 147 0,08 39 29 30 20,0 11,2 AZX332M450DF1 AZUX332M450DF1
4700   DJ 76 x 217 0,08 27 20 10 29,0 16,1 AZX472M450DJ1 AZUX472M450DJ1
ITELCOND  Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors Pag. 68
1)
The general conditions presently in force are applicable to all purchases effected by the
Client (Buyer) from Itelcond S.r.l. (Seller). These general conditions must not be exceeded,